0500062674	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300057780603
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/03/0501025004 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	08/17/0501003026 **51.25
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	NE HODIE
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: 8/17 FLCC	FILED 05 AUG 17 PH 4: 13 SECRETANY LE STATE TALLARASSEE FLORIDA
Office Use Only	L a
/ FF#1235 Cus-5	W. L

--

2 a

CARLOS PEREZ, ACCOUNTING, LICENSES NOTARY PUBLIC, NEW CORPORATION Member of the National Notary Association. LIC. 505924

131 SW 22nd AVENUE

<u>MLAMI. FL 33135</u>

Miami, July 29, 2005

DIVISION OF CORPORATION P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, F L 32314

RE: NEW CORPORATION

Dear,

Enclosed articles of Incorporation ACO CAPITAL MARKET, LLC.

Please. If you have any questions, call our office.

Sincere



August 8, 2005

CARLOS PEREZ 131 SW 22ND AVE. MIAMI, FL 33135

SUBJECT: ACO CAPITAL MARKET, LLC Ref. Number: W05000037186

We have received your document for ACO CAPITAL MARKET, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Wanda Cunningham Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 705A00050716



CARLOS PEREZ, ACCOUNTING, LICENSES, NEW CORPORATION NOTARY PUBLIC, CERTIFICATE OF BOARD - LIC - 50924

Member of the National Notary Association.

131 SW 22nd AVENUE, MIAMI, FL 33135 PHONE (305)541-8722 FAX (305)541-6940 email : carlosperezserv@hotmail.com

Miami, August 13, 2005

TO: FLORIDA DEPT. OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

SUBJECT:ACO CAPITAL MARKET, LLC.RE:W05000037186

Dear,

Enclosed please find NEW articles of organization for Florida Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Check 5279 for \$51.25 Dollars, this is the difference amount for the type of Corporation. Please change the articles of corporation and sorry for mistake.

If you have any questions concerning about this filing a document, please call our office.

Sincerely, RLOS PEREZ С

S AUG PM h: ГП $\overline{\omega}$

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The article of the Limited Liability Company is:

ACO CAPITAL MARKET, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

<u>Mailing Address:</u> 131 SW 22nd AVE

MIAMI, FL 33135

14485 SW 43rd TERRA MIAMI, FL 33175

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

> Pablo A. De Cuba 14485 SW 43rd TERRA Miami, FL 33135

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability Company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature:

ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is a follows:

Name and Address:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member

MGR - Pablo A. De Cuba MGRM - Elier A. Morejon

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

14485 SW 43rd TERBA, MIAMI, FL 331375 8825 NW 108th STREET, MALEAH, FL 33018

AUG

Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes the execution of This document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury That facts stated herein are true.) Name of signee : Pablo A. De Cuba